## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

## **WEST GOALPARA COLLEGE**



P.O. Balarbhita, Dist.Goalpara (Assam), PIN: 783129 Provincialised College under Govt. of Assam Inclusion 2 (f) & 12 B under UGC Act,1956

NAAC Re accredited 'B+' Grade Standard College

Email: westgoalparacollege123@gmail.com

Website: westgoalparacollege.ac.in

Memo No: Date: 24.05.2024

From,

Dr. Subhash Barman, MA, Ph.D Principal i/c & DDO

## **Admission Notice**

It is hereby notified to all concerned that the admission of students into H.S. First Year both **Arts** & **Science** course of West Goalpara College for the Session 2024-2025 will be held as per following schedule-

| SL<br>No | Class   | Confirmation of Admission & Document Verification | Admission Fees                 | Remarks                   |
|----------|---|---|--------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 1        | Admission of H.S First<br>Year <b>Science</b> | 27 <sup>th</sup> to 30 <sup>th</sup> May, 2024    | Rs. 4,490/-                    | Subjects to change as per |
| 2        | Admission of H.S First<br>Year <b>Arts</b>    | 27 <sup>th</sup> to 30 <sup>th</sup> May, 2024    | Will be as per<br>Govt. order. | Govt. guidelines.         |

## *N.B.*:

- 1. After accepting the admission offer in **DARPAN**, the candidate must apply to West Goalpara College again through College website (<u>www.westgoalparacollege.ac.in</u>) filling up all necessary details,
- 2. The ARN number received from DARPAN must be entered by the applicant in the West Goalpara College online application.
- 3. Students must bring all relevant documents (Original & Photocopy) along with proof of application through DARPAN and West Goalpara College portal for admission.
- 4. Additional document required for Admission- Unique ID (Generated through DHE, Assam portal) Aadhar Card & Bank Pass Book.
- 5. Photocopy of students while **planting of sapling** if desired of fee waiver admission.
- 6. Students seeking fee-waiver benefit, have to submit income certificate issued by the Revenue Circle Officer only.
- 7. Admission fees to be paid by the Applicant of Science stream will be based as per the Govt. Assam guidelines. The Science Stream is Self-Financing
- 8. Admission fees Payment will be **online mode** only ( Debit / UPI accepted)

Sd/Dr. Subhash Barman
Principal i/c
West Goalpara College

7399002231